53rd Judicial District Court of 
Travis County, Texas, on the 2nd 
day of July 1957, in a certain 
Cause No. 106, 060, wherein Lois 
D. Thrasher, a feme sole is Plain-
tiff, and Jesus G. Sosa, is Defend-
ant, in favor of the said Plaintiff 
for the sum of One Thousand 
Five Hundred Sixty - one and 
25/100 ($1,561.25) ... Dollars, with 
interest thereon at the rate of 6 
percentum per annum from the 
13th day of May 1957, together 
with all costs of suit, that being 
the amount of a judgment recov-
ered by the said Lois D. 'Thfasher, 
a feme sole, Plaintiff, in the 53rd

[...]

ants, the same lying and being 
situated in the County of Travis 
and the State of Texas, to wit: 
All that certain lot, tract, or par-
cel of land lying and being situ-
ated in the County of Travis, 
State of Texas described as fol-
lows: Lot Four (4) in Block One 

Hundred Sixty-nine (169) of the 
original City of Austin, Texas, ac-
cording to the map or plat of said 
City now on file in the General 
Land Office of the State of Texas, 
and being the same property con-
veyed to the heirs of Daniel J. 
Adams by Alexander Hamilton 
by Deed dated December 28, 1892,